N05000009854	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800059379508
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/26/0501003010 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 05 SEP 26 AM ID: 20 WERLAWYSEE, FISRIDAS
Office Use Only	05 SEP 26 AH 10: 34

9/26/05 VIA

ł

i.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Jakkara Youth Institute Parent - Teacher Drganization, (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Inc

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Letisha Bivins</u> Name (Printed or typed)

1209 Paul Kussell Kd. Address Tallahassee FL 32301 City, State & Zip

<u>(850) 345 - 7434</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FUED

SAKKARA YOUTH INSTITUTE PARENT-TEACHER ORGANIZATION, INC.05 SEP 26 AM 10: 34 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Sakkara Youth Institute Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc. (hereinafter "PTO").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the PTO shall be:

Sakkara Youth Institute Independent School, Inc.

1209 Paul Russell Road Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The PTO is a nonprofit organization organized to advance the education of children in Sakkara Youth Institute Independent School, Inc. within the meaning of section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code. The PTO will receive, administer and utilize funds in furtherance of this purpose and, if necessary to carry out its mission, the PTO may (a) hold any property, or any undivided interest in property, without limitation as to amount or value; (b) dispose of any such property and to invest, reinvest, or deal with the principal or the income in such manner as, in the judgment of the executive board, will best promote the purposes of the PTO without limitation, except such limitations as may be contained in any applicable laws; (c) do any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes or in advancement thereof, but not for the pecuniary profit or financial gain of its members, directors or officers.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The general membership will elect officers by majority vote.

ARTICLE V - DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution of the PTO, all assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL OFFICERS

The initial officers of the PTO are:

۰.,

Letisha D. Bivins, Co-President Johnnie Jones, Co-President Mary Wyche, Vice-President Tameka Hobbs, Corresponding Secretary Rhonda Johnson-Reid, Recording Secretary Tiffany Wilson, Treasurer

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Sharon Ames-Dennard Sakkara Youth Institute Independent School, Inc. 1209 Paul Russell Road Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Letisha D. Bivins Sakkara Youth Institute Independent School, Inc. 1209 Paul Russell Road Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designation in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Sharon Ames-Dennard, Registered Agent

Date

Letisha D. Bivins, Incorporator

٠,

Date

05 SEP 26 AHASSEE, FLORIDA AM 10: 34 1 1